

Dr. S. H. Dabhole Director

NBA Accredited

Dr. K. G. Patil Chairman

Date: 08 /11/2024

Ref. No.: NIT/2024-25/568

<u>Office Order</u>

This is to instruct that following faculty members are assigned as a responsible position for the NIT **Institution Innovation Council Cell 4.0 (IC202218016) in collaboration with Ministering of Education, Govt. of India and AICTE New Delhi** to foster Innovation, Research, IPR and entrepreneurship among our students for A. Y. 2024-26 as per the establishment certificate No:7568. Dated 20/05/2022.

Further, Faculty members are responsible to initiate your head to explore by mentoring documents / videos of assigned designations of NIT-IIC.

Sr. No	Name of Person	Member Type (Internal Expert/	Key Role/Position assigned in IIC	Signature
1.	Dr. S. H. Dabhole	Teaching	HoI	
2.	Mr. A. V. Vharambale	Teaching	President	
3.	Mr. S. S. Patil	Teaching	Vice - President	
4.	Mr. V.A. Patankar	Teaching	Convener	
5	Mr. Vivek Mane	Teaching	IPR coordinator	
6.	Mr. A. A. Walwadkar	Non-Teaching	ARIIA/NIRF coordinator	
7.	Mr. Nitin Sawant	Teaching	Internship Activity coordinator	
8.	Mr.V. S. Gavali	Teaching	Social Media coordinator	
9.	Mr. N. B. Patil	Teaching	Start-up Activity coordinator	
10.	Mrs. R. S. Pande	Teaching	Innovation activity coordinator	
11	Ms. A. A. Desai	Teaching AIML Dept.	Member	
12	Mr. S. B. Dalavi	Teaching AE Dept.	Member	

Institution Innovation Council cell

R.S. No- 264, Shantinagar, Unchgaon, Tal- Karveer, Dist- Kolhapur 416005, Maharashtra, INDIA.

Email- npkolhapur@gmail.com, Website- www.nitkop.in Scontact No- 18008906290, 8799926060, 8799926070.

महाराष्ट्र शासनाचा आदर्श शिक्षण संस्था पुरस्कारप्राप्त श्री प्रिन्स शिवाजी मराठा बोर्डिंग हाऊस संचलित

(PTI-2583/(95)/TE-1-B Date: 24th June 1983)



Dr. S. H. Dabhole

Director

NEW INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY







(Recognised by AICTE New Delhi, DTE Mumbai of Govt. of Maharashtra, affiliated to MSBTE Mumbai & DBATU, Lonere.)

NBA Accredited

Dr. K. G. Patil Chairman

13	Mrs. A. S. Gaikwad	Teaching Electronics and Computer Dept.	Member	
14	Mr. V. M. Patil	Teaching Civil Dept.	Member	
15	Mr. R K Yadav	Teaching Mechanical Dept.	Member	
16	Mrs. N. S. Konnur	Teaching Electrical Dept.	Member	
17	Suryakant R. Dodmise	Director SIBIC Incubation center	External Expert Incubation Centre	
18	Mr. Sanjeev Gokhale	Managing Director Mayuresh Technology	External Expert Expert form Industry	
19	Mr. G. N. Munishwar	Director Reliable Engineering Kolhapur.	External Expert Member ISTE Chairman	
20	Dr. P. K. Desai	President ISTE, New Delhi	External Expert Member ISTE Chairman	
21	Er. Sudhir Hanje	Director, Yashodhan Constrolab, Kop	External Expert Expert form Civil Industry	
22	Mr. Kishor Bangodi	Divisional Manager Bank of Maharashtra	External Expert Bank/Investor	
23	Dr S. APishavikar	Principal New College of Pharmacy, Kop.	External Expert Pharma Expert	
24	Dr. Sachin Lokapure	Director, SAGLO Research Equipment Pvt Ltd. Sangli	External Expert Patent & IPR Expert	
25	Mr. Sachin Kumbhoje	Startup Coach & Managing Director, CiREE Edutech.	External Expert Start up	



Director (Dr. Sanjay H. Dabhole)

New Institute of Technology 264, Shanti Nagar, Kolhapur-416005.

R.S. No- 264, Shantinagar, Unchgaon, Tal- Karveer, Dist- Kolhapur 416005, Maharashtra, INDIA. Email- npkolhapur@gmail.com, Website- www.nitkop.in Scontact No- 18008906290, 8799926060, 8799926070

महाराष्ट्र शासनाचा आदर्श शिक्षण संस्था पुरस्कारप्राप्त श्री प्रिन्स शिवाजी मराठा बोर्डिंग हाऊस संचलित

(PTI-2583/(95)/TE-1-B Date: 24th June 1983)









(Recognised by AICTE New Delhi, DTE Mumbai of Govt. of Maharashtra, affiliated to MSBTE Mumbai & DBATU, Lonere.) (एआयसीटीई, न्यू दिल्ली व तंत्रविक्षण संचालमालय, महाराष्ट्र राज्य, मुंबई मान्यता प्राप्त आणि महाराष्ट्र राज्य तंत्र विक्षण मंडळ, मुंबई व डॉ. बाबासादेब आबेडकर तंत्रशास्त्र विद्यापीठ, लोणेरे संलग्न.)

Dr. S. H. Dabhole

NBA Accredited

Dr. K. G. Patil Chairman



महाराष्ट्र शासनाचा आदर्श शिक्षण संख्या पुरस्कारप्राप्त श्री प्रिन्स शिवाजी मराठा बोर्डिंग हाऊस संचलित

(PTI-2583/(95)/TE-1-B Date: 24th June 1983)



Dr. S. H. Dabhole

Director







(Recognised by AICTE New Delhi, DTE Mumbai of Govt. of Maharashtra, affiliated to MSBTE Mumbai & DBATU, Lonere.)

NBA Accredited

Dr. K. G. Patil Chairman

